Abstract 
Antibiotics resistance pattern of bacterial isolates have caused both economic and societal loses 
to mankind. In this study, ethical approval and samples were sought and obtained from the Brait-
Whyte Memorial specialist hospital in Rivers State. Two hundred and seven samples (207) 
samples were obtained from both female (71%) and male (21%) sourced samples covering 
endocervical, throat, ear, wound, urethral, skin and high vaginal swabs. Biochemical and 
Molecular approaches were employed in identification of multidrug resistant isolates from the